REINFORCER CHECKLIST

NAME:
DATE: AGE:
EDIBLE REINFORCERS:
Candy: YES NO
1. M&M’s _ 36. cottage cheese
2. jelly beans _ 37. peanut butter
3. licorice __ 38. jam/jelly
4. candy cane . 39. ice cream toppings
5. gum _ 40.
6. Smarties __ Others:
7. lollipops __ 41. cake
8. chocolate _ 42. cup cakes
9. candy Kisses _ 43. doughnuts
10. _ 44. crackers
Cereals: 45, frosting
11. Cheerios __ 46. corn chips
12. Cookie Crisps 47. cheese balls
13. Fruit Loops __ 48. Doritos
14. Trix __ 49. cookies
15. 50. popcorn
Fruit: 51. Animal Crackers
16. raisins _ 52. Cracker Jacks
17. apples __ 53. raw veggies
18. oranges _ 54,
19. bananas L
20. MATERIAL REINFORCERS
Liquid: 1. stopwatch
21. milk __ 2. hand cream
22. choc. milk _ 3. silly putty
23. juice . 4. bubbles
24. soda pop - 5. combs
25. lemonade __ 6. ChapStick
26. 7. Play Doh
Frozen: 8. stickers
27. Popsicle _ 9. perfume
28. ice cream __ 10. toy instruments
29.M & M’s _ 11. boats to make
30. 12. cars to make
Soft: 13. puzzles
31. pudding __ 14. bubble gum
32. Jell-o _ 15. straws
33. yogurt . 16. powder
34. marshmallow _ 17. nail polish
35. cheese 18. beads



MATERIAL REINFORCERS (cont) OTHER REINFORCERS

YES NO YES
19. stamps and stickers __ 1. rocking _
20. masks _ 2. brushing hair -
21. paper/crayons _ (own or others)
22. fans . 3. clapping hands _
23. balloons . 4. carry upside down L
24. badges . 5. airplane rides .
25. bean bags _ 6. drawing pictures _
26. hats . 7. run outside _
27. mirrors _ 8. hide and seek L
28. toy games . 9. piggyback rides _
29. books __ 10. chase _
30. coloring books _ 11. paper and crayons _
31. whistles __ 12. finger plays _
32. blocks . 13. peek-a-boo _
33. paint brushes __ 14. sing songs L
34. crown __ 15. imitating kids -
35. colored chalk __ 16. blowing whistles _
36. _ 17. New Years snakes .
18. sprinkle glitter _
SOCIAL REINFORCERS 19. tickles w/ other objects
1. grab hands/wigglearms 20. musical instruments _
2. blowing (i.e. face) __ 21. flashlights -
3. squeeze above knees __ 22. shoulder rides _
4. hugging . 23. run in the gym L
5. shaking hands _ 24. water play _
6. twitching noses __ 25. puppets L
7. kisses _ 26. flushing the toilet _
8. tickling __ 27. sand/dirt play _
9. winking _ 28. trampoline _
10. give me (5-10) . 29. dancing L
11. pinching cheeks _ 30. running on ramp _
12. rubbing noses __ 31. free time in the gym L
13. bumble bee fingers _ 32. sitting on shelf _
14. smiling . 33. bringing toy from home
15. duck noises _ 34. turning lights off/on .
16. playing with lips __ 35. pouring liquids _
17. patting back and forth
18. praising __ 36. rolling ball on ramp L
19. wiggling ears - 37. playing in front of mirror ____
20. back scratch __ 38. spreading peanut butter
21. belly rub _ 39. pushing walker/cart _
22. nodding __ 40. TV watching (videotape)
23. 41. story on teacher’s lap _

42. squeeze toothpaste
43. playing with watch



44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52,
53.
54,
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
73.
74,
75.
76.
77,
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

games
being the teacher
talking on the phone
markers and pens
draw on chalkboard
lunch/snack helper
pushing cart
pulling wagon
field trip
twirling in the air
hanging pictures
mom come to class
mom leave class
blanket over head
take their picture
throw things in trash
helping cook
roll down hill
teacher make dough
paint w/ cotton balls
climb on tractor
teacher’s helper
make picture

w/ popcorn

w/ noodles

w/ string
have therapist whistle
running errands
climbing in boxes
pushing stapler
playing with jewelry
dressing up
drink out of pop bottle

sliding/jumping on mats

time alone to stim
Simon says

playing with money
climbing

rocking a boat
cutting pictures
playing with glue
tour of school
treasure hunt
playing with cards
crawling under table
looking at pictures
riding bicycle

88.
89.

90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.

102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.

123.

124.
125.
126.
127.

basketball games
finger paint
w/ pudding
w/ soap
w/ paint
blowing in bottles
pulling toilet paper/
towel out of holder
racing
different seat on bus
front seat on bus
wagon rides
thrown in the air
raiding refrigerator
pushing copier button
watering plants
feeding the fish
watching cars go by
and waving
watching fire engines
walk on balance beam
going for walks
making Kool-Aid
wiping off tables
taking trash out
icing cupcakes
spraying bottles
watching popcorn pop
machines
opening refrigerator
carrying the ball
tape, tear, put on
opening/closing window
playing with tools
birthday parties
helping with other kids
play with timer beads
pushing buttons
play with other kids
play with zippers and
pockets
walk with feet on top of
of therapist’s feet
blow bubbles with straw
walking with stilts
swimming
listening to watches



128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.

listen to tape recorder
have a shadow show
play with computer
stringing beads

turn water off/on
sunshine and shadows
hinges

smelling spices

PROCESSES REINFORCERS

CONO OIS~ WN -

O

10.

. fishing game

. train delivery

. bean bag throw

. dart board

. grab bag

. surprise box

. spinner

. reinforcers hidden

between worksheets

. random timer bell




	 Yes/No Manding Protocol -- F9 on the ABLLS



