## **REINFORCER CHECKLIST**

NAME:					
DATE:			AGE:		
EDIBLE REINFORCERS:					
Candy:	YES	NO		<u>YES</u>	<u>NO</u>
1. M&M's	122	<u> </u>	36. cottage cheese	122	210
2. jelly beans			37. peanut butter		
3. licorice			38. jam/jelly		
4. candy cane			39. ice cream toppings		
5. gum			40		
6. Smarties			Others:		
7. lollipops			41. cake		
8. chocolate			42. cup cakes		
9. candy kisses			43. doughnuts		
10			44. crackers		
Cereals:			45. frosting		
11. Cheerios			46. corn chips		
12. Cookie Crisps			47. cheese balls		
13. Fruit Loops			48. Doritos		
14. Trix			49. cookies		
15			50. popcorn		
Fruit:			51. Animal Crackers		
16. raisins			52. Cracker Jacks		
17. apples			53. raw veggies		
18. oranges			54		
19. bananas					
20			MATERIAL REINFORCERS		
Liquid:			1. stopwatch		
21. milk			2. hand cream		
22. choc. milk			3. silly putty		
23. juice			4. bubbles		
24. soda pop			5. combs		
25. lemonade			6. ChapStick		
26			7. Play Doh		
Frozen:			8. stickers		
27. Popsicle			9. perfume		
28. ice cream			10. toy instruments		
29. M & M's			11. boats to make		
30			12. cars to make		
Soft:			13. puzzles		
31. pudding			14. bubble gum		
32. Jell-o			15. straws		
33. yogurt			16. powder		
34. marshmallow			17. nail polish		
35. cheese			18. beads		

MATERIAL REINFORCERS (cont	<u>t)</u>		OTHER REINFORCERS		
	YES	<u>NO</u>		<b>YES</b>	NO
19. stamps and stickers			1. rocking		
20. masks			2. brushing hair		
21. paper/crayons			(own or others)		
22. fans			3. clapping hands		
23. balloons			4. carry upside down		
24. badges			5. airplane rides		
25. bean bags			6. drawing pictures		
26. hats			7. run outside		
27. mirrors			8. hide and seek		
28. toy games			9. piggyback rides		
29. books			10. chase		
30. coloring books			11. paper and crayons		
31. whistles			12. finger plays		
32. blocks			13. peek-a-boo		
33. paint brushes			14. sing songs		
34. crown			15. imitating kids		
35. colored chalk			16. blowing whistles		
36			17. New Years snakes		
<i>5</i> 0			18. sprinkle glitter		
SOCIAL REINFORCERS			19. tickles w/ other objects		
1. grab hands/wiggle arms			20. musical instruments		
2. blowing (i.e. face)			21. flashlights		
3. squeeze above knees			22. shoulder rides		
4. hugging			23. run in the gym		
5. shaking hands			24. water play		
6. twitching noses			ž •		
7. kisses			25. puppets 26. flushing the toilet		
8. tickling			27. sand/dirt play		
9. winking			<u> </u>		
<u> </u>			28. trampoline		
10. give me (5-10)			29. dancing		
11. pinching cheeks			30. running on ramp		
12. rubbing noses			31. free time in the gym		
13. bumble bee fingers			32. sitting on shelf		
14. smiling			33. bringing toy from home		
15. duck noises			34. turning lights off/on		
16. playing with lips			35. pouring liquids		
17. patting			back and forth		
18. praising			36. rolling ball on ramp		
19. wiggling ears			37. playing in front of mirror		
20. back scratch			38. spreading peanut butter		
21. belly rub			39. pushing walker/cart		
22. nodding			40. TV watching (videotape)		
23			41. story on teacher's lap		
			42. squeeze toothpaste		
			43. playing with watch		

44. games		88. basketball games	
45. being the teacher		89. finger paint	 
46. talking on the phone		w/ pudding	
47. markers and pens		w/ soap	
48. draw on chalkboard		w/ paint	
49. lunch/snack helper		90. blowing in bottles	
50. pushing cart		91. pulling toilet paper/	
51. pulling wagon		towel out of holder	
52. field trip		92. racing	
53. twirling in the air	 	93. different seat on bus	 
54. hanging pictures	 	94. front seat on bus	 
55. mom come to class		95. wagon rides	
56. mom leave class		96. thrown in the air	
57. blanket over head		97. raiding refrigerator	
58. take their picture		98. pushing copier button	
59. throw things in trash	 	99. watering plants	
60. helping cook		100. feeding the fish	
61. roll down hill		101. watching cars go by	
62. teacher make dough	 	and waving	
63. paint w/ cotton balls	 	102. watching fire engines	 
64. climb on tractor	 	103. walk on balance beam	
65. teacher's helper		104. going for walks	
66. make picture		105. making Kool-Aid	
w/ popcorn	 	106. wiping off tables	 
w/ noodles		107. taking trash out	
w/ string		108. icing cupcakes	
67. have therapist whistle	 	109. spraying bottles	 
68. running errands	 	110. watching popcorn pop	 
69. climbing in boxes	 	111. machines	 
70. pushing stapler	 	112. opening refrigerator	 
71. playing with jewelry	 	113. carrying the ball	 
72. dressing up	 	114. tape, tear, put on	 
73. drink out of pop bottle	 	115. opening/closing window	 
74. sliding/jumping on mats	 	116. playing with tools	 
75. time alone to stim	 	117. birthday parties	 
76. Simon says	 	118. helping with other kids	 
77. playing with money	 	119. play with timer beads	 
78. climbing	 	120. pushing buttons	 
79. rocking a boat	 	121. play with other kids	 
80. cutting pictures	 	122. play with zippers and	
81. playing with glue	 	pockets	 
82. tour of school	 	123. walk with feet on top of	
83. treasure hunt	 	of therapist's feet	 
84. playing with cards	 	124. blow bubbles with straw	 
85. crawling under table	 	125. walking with stilts	 
86. looking at pictures	 	126. swimming	 
87. riding bicycle	 	127. listening to watches	 

128. listen to tape recorder 129. have a shadow show 130. play with computer 131. stringing beads 132. turn water off/on 133. sunshine and shadows 134. hinges 135. smelling spices 136.	
PROCESSES REINFORCERS	
1. fishing game	
2. train delivery	
3. bean bag throw	
4. dart board	
5. grab bag	
6. surprise box	
7. spinner	
8. reinforcers hidden	
between worksheets	
9. random timer bell	
10.	